04-18-00



09-26-2000

101470439

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

9-15-00

and	Commissioner of Patents Trademarks hington, D.C. 20231	RE:	Our File: <u>C80.3</u>
1.	Name (and address) of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
747	ler Inventions, Inc. A East 7th Street Lington, KY 40505		Aspex Eyewear, Inc. 3950 Executive Way Miramar, Florida 33025
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	<pre>(X) Assignment; () Security Agreement; () Other;</pre>		() Merger () Change of Name
	Execution Date: August	4, 200	00
4.	Application number(s) or pa	tent nu	nmber(s):
If app	this document is being plication, the execution date	filed of the	together with a new application is:
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	В.	Patent No.(s)
			5,416,537
	Additional number	s attac	ched () Yes (X) No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		
	Collen Law Associates, P.C. Box 306 - Scarborough Station Scarborough, New York 10510-0806		
6.	Total number of application	s and p	patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_	40.00	
	<pre>(X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charg () Already submitted</pre>	ed to d	leposit account
8.	Deposit account number:		
HIYEN	00000998 5416537		

09/25/2000 DNG

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011097 FRAME: 0020



(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jess M. Collen

Name of person signing

- Contraction of the contraction

September 12, 2000 Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and documents $\underline{\mathbf{3}}$

JMC/JAD

Enclosures:

- Assignment Document

- Check for recording fee of \$40.00

SCARBOROUGH STATION

SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0806

DATED: September 15, 2000

NOTE:

IF THERE IS ANY FEE DUE AT THIS TIME, PLEASE CHARGE IT TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-2465 AND ADVISE.

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS EXPRESS MAIL, REGISTRATION NO. <u>EL085725735US</u> IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, ON <u>September 15</u>, 2000

COLLEN LAW ASSOCIATES, P .C., BOX 306, SCARBOROUGH STATION, SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-0806

By. harround Cand

Date: <u>September 15, 2000</u>

C801.

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, SADLER INVENTION, INC., whose complete post office address is 747 A East 7th Street, Lexington, Kentucky 40505, is the present assignee of U.S. Patent No 5,416,537, issued on May 16, 1995 and entitled "Magnetic means for securing auxiliary lenses to eyeglasses".

AND WHEREAS, ASPEX EYEWEAR, INC. whose complete post office address is: 3950 Executive Way, Miramar, Fl. 33025, is desirous of acquiring full title and ownership therein and in said Letters Patent obtained therefore in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent No 5,416,537, issued on May 16, 1995 and entitled "Magnetic means for securing auxiliary lenses to eyeglasses", said invention and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this forth day of August, 2000.

Isignature of official of assignor)

Witness:

RECORDED: 09/15/2000

Addendum

Frank Sadler is signing this document as Treasurer of Sadler Inventions, Inc. being duly authorized by the corporation to do so, and solely upon reliance and in confirmation of the Release and Assignment dated August 6, 2000, attested to and signed by Nonu Ifergan, President of Aspex Eyewear, Inc. 75

(assignor)

PATENT REEL: 011097 FRAME: 0022